
       St. Xavier’s High School 
                                   Shambhupatti, Tajpur Road, Samastipur 

                                (AFFILIATED TO CBSE NEW DELHI) 

  ACADEMIC      CALENDAR 

               SESSION:    2023 - 2024 

1. APRIL 2023 [ 30 DAYS, SUNDAY - 5] 
 7th April :  Friday – New Session start ( Good Friday) 

 14th April :  Friday – Ambedkar Jayanti ( No Holiday) 

 22nd April :  Saturday – Eid-Ul-Fitar ( Holiday) 

2. MAY 2023 [ 31 DAYS, SUNDAY - 4] 
 5th May, 2023 : Friday – Buddha Purnima ( Holiday)  

 UNIT TEST  - I :–   (3 Days)  15th , 16th  &  17th May  ( Mon, Tue & Wed )                     

 19th May, 2023 :- (Friday) Holiday Assignment for Summer vacation 

 PTM – 1 : -     21 / 05 / 2023 (Sunday)              [Time : - 9 a.m. to 12 Noon] 

 SUMMER VACATION : – 22nd May ( Monday)  to  17th June (Saturday) 

3. JUNE 2023 [30 DAYS, SUNDAY – 4] 
 19th June : (Monday)  - school Re-open 

 29th June :  ( Thursday) - Eid-Ul-Adha ( 29 / 06 / 2023) [ No Holiday] 

4. JULY 2023 [ 31 Days, Sunday - 5] 
 1st July :  Saturday – (Investiture & Oath ceremony ) 

 

 



 3rd July : ( Monday) – Guru Purnima ( No Holiday) 

 UNIT TEST  II : –  ( 3 Days) 24th, 25th  & 26th July   ( Mon, Tue & Wed ) 

 28th July:  ( Friday) – Muharram ( Holiday) [ Tentative] 

 PTM – 2 :  -            30  / 07 / 2023  - (Sunday)     [Time : - 9 a.m. to 12 Noon] 

5. AUGUST 2023 [ 31 DAYS, SUNDAY - 4] 
 15th August :  (Tuesday) – Independence Day ( Activities) 

 20th August :  ( Sunday) – Picnic  

 21st August :  ( Monday) – Nag Panchami ( No Holiday) 

 29th August : (Tuesday) - Rakhi Making Competition 

 30th August :  ( Wednesday) – Raksha Bandhan [ Holiday]                                                                                                                 

6. SEPTEMBER 2023 [ 30 DAYS, SUNDAY -4] 
 5th September :  ( Tuesday ) – Teacher’s Day 

 6th September : (Wednesday) – Mtka Making Competition 

 7th September :  ( Thursday ) – Janmashtami ( Holiday) 

 17th September : ( Sunday ) – Vishwakarma Puja 

 18th September : ( Monday ) – Ganesh Chaturthi  ( No Holiday) 

 TERM – 1 Exam (Half Yearly):    ( 6 Days ) – 14th , 15th , 16th , 18th ,                 

19th  &    20th September                               ( Thur, Fri, Sat, Mon, Tues, Wed ) 

 PTM – 3 :         24 / 09 / 2023 ( Sunday) -            [Time : - 9 a.m. to 12 Noon] 

 



7. OCTOBER 2023 [ 31 DAYS, SUNDAY - 5] 
 2nd October :  (Monday) – Gandhi Jayanti ( Holiday ) 

 UNIT TEST  III  : -  (3 Days) 12th , 13th  &  14th October ( Thu, Fri & Sat)  

  [ Time : - 9 a.m. to 10 a.m. ] 

 17th October : ( Thursday) - Holiday Assignment for Durga Puja 

 18th Oct to 26th Oct : - (9 Days)  Durga puja Holiday [18 /10 /23( Wednesday)  to  

26 /10 / 23 (Thursday) ] 

 27th October : ( Friday) – School Re-open  

 PTM – 4 :    29th October, 2023 ( Sunday) [Time : - 9 a.m. to 12 Noon] 

 

8. November , 2023 [30 Days , Sunday - 4] 
 10th November : ( Friday) - Holiday Assignment for Diwali 

 11th November: ( Saturday) – Rangoli  / Diya Competition 

 12th  November:  23 Diwali ( Sunday). 

 14th November :  ( Tuesday) – Children’s Day 

 15th November :  Bhai Dooj [ Wednesday] 

 19th November :   Chhat Puja ( Sunday) 

 From 13th Nov (Monday)  to  21st Nov(Tuesday)  :  Holidays [ Diwali, Bhai Dooj,  

Chhat Puja] 

 School Re- Open :  22.11.2023 ( Wednesday)  

 



 27th November :  (Monday )  - Guru Nanak Jayanti  ( No Holiday) 

9. DECEMBER, 2023 [ 31 Days, Sunday - 5 ] 
 19th December : (Tuesday) - Holiday Assignment for Winter vacation 

 SPORTS WEEK :  20th ,  21st  &   22nd Dec- ( Wed, Thurs, Fri) 

 23rd December : ( Saturday) – Christmas Celebration 

 25th December :  ( Monday) -  Christmas Day  [ Holiday ] 

 Winter Vacation :  26th Dec  to  6th January                                                                                                      
[ 26 /12 /2023 ( Tuesday)  to  06 / 01 / 2024 ( Saturday)] 

10. JANUARY 2024 [ 31 Days, Sunday- 4] 
 8th Jan, 2024 : ( Monday) – School Re-Open 

 15th jan, 2024 : ( Monday) -  Makar Sankranti ( No Holiday) 

 UNIT TEST  IV  –  ( 3 Days) 22nd , 23rd  &  24th January  [ Mon,Tue & Wed ] 

 26th January 2024 : (Friday) - Republic Day ( Activities) 

 PTM – 5 :    28. 01. 2024 (Sunday) [Time : - 9 a.m. to 12 Noon] 

11. FEBRUARY – 2024 

 14th Feb 2024 :  (Wednesday) – Vasant Panchami ( Holiday) 

 Bihar Board Exam May held 

 Online Classes will be conducted according to the no. of class suspended. 

 



12. MARCH – 2024  

 8th March 2024 :  ( Friday) – Maha Shivaratri ( Holiday) 

TERM – 2 Exam   ( ANNUAL): (6 Days)18th, 19th, 20th , 21st, 22nd & 23rd March, 2024 

                                                                                        [ Mon, Tue, Wed, Thur, FRi  & Sat] 

 22nd March : ( Friday) – Bihar Diwas ( No Holiday) 

 25th( Monday) & 26th ( Tuesday) March 2024 :  – Holi ( Holidays) 

 29th March 2024 ( Friday) : -  Good Friday 

RESULT DECLARATION     (R. C. D)  :   - 

                                                        31st March 2024 ( Sunday) [ Time : 9 a.m. sharp ] 

 CLASS TEST : -  Will be held from time to time. 

 

New Session ( 2024 - 2025)  : - 

 4th April, Thursday:    School Time – 8.30 a.m. to 2 p.m. 

 

           { NOTE :- Subject to change the above schedule as and when required. } 

 

 

 


